

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 383 900 409"><u>WPMS No. 1593 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 418 1139 461"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 512 1509 1025" style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Siddharath Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.2. Ms. Aklema Parveen, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondents.3. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.4. Time so prayed is granted.5. Let counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.6. List after three weeks.7. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. <p data-bbox="1121 1072 1493 1153" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 15.09.2023</p> <p data-bbox="643 1160 687 1187">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--